

COCKTAILS	KCAL	DIETARY			ALLERGENS															
	CALORIES KCAL	VEGETARIAN	VEGAN	HALAL	GLUTEN	PEANUTS	EGG	FISH	CRUSTACEANS	MOLLUSCS	MILK	NUTS	SESAME	SOYA	LUPIN	CELERY	MUSTARD	SULPHUR DIOXIDE		
<b>GOLDEN YUZU</b> Belvedere vodka • yuzu sake • cremé de peche • peach purée • lemon • sugar																			●	
<b>CANDY CRUSH</b> Ketel Citroen vodka • apricot liqueur • almond • grenadine • apple • lime												●						●	●	●
<b>HENNESSY ISLAND</b> Ketel One vodka • apricot liqueur • lime juice • demerara sugar • Blue Curaçao • Red Bull Tropical • Hennessy cognac																			●	
<b>THE SAZERAC</b> Zacapa 23 • Hennessy cognac • salted caramel • chocolate bitters • angostura bitters											● DAIRY			●		●	●	●	●	
<b>MR. TEE</b> Tanqueray No. Ten gin • Ketel One vodka • cremé de peche • Wray & Nephew rum • lemon • sugar • black tea																			●	
<b>THE PERFECT OLD FASHIONED</b> Woodford Reserve bourbon • demerara sugar • Blossom bitters • Served in a smoke filled wooden chest																			●	
<b>TANQUERAY SWING</b> Tanqueray Blackcurrant Royale • Port • triple sec • pineapple • orange • lemon • sugar																			●	
<b>PINEAPPLE COOLER</b> Pineapple Ciroc vodka • Belsazar rosé • orange • lemon • lime • sugar																			●	
<b>CITY PORNSTAR MARINI (BANK ONLY)</b> Vanilla infused Ciroc vodka • fresh passion fruit • lime • double shot of prosecco																			●	
<b>PORNSTAR MARINI (LAKESIDE, WATFORD &amp; WHITE CITY ONLY)</b> Ketel One vodka • fresh passion fruit • lime • vanilla • double shot of prosecco																			●	
<b>BUBBLEGUM MAI TAI</b> Au vodka • Sagatiba cachaca • Trois Blanc rum • Blue Curaçao • triple sec • almond • bergamot														●			●	●	●	
<b>SPICED PINEAPPLE MEZCAL MARGARITA</b> Casamigos mezcal • Tapatio tequila • Ancho Reyes Verde liqueur • pineapple syrup • pineapple & lime juice • mango popsicle • salt • candied pineapple crisp																			●	

We store nuts in our kitchen; nut trace contamination may be present. If you are allergic to nuts, please ask staff to suggest a nut-free meal.

Please be advised that food prepared here may contain these ingredients: milk, eggs, wheat, soy bean, peanuts, tree nuts & shellfish. If you have any allergens, please let us know.

	KCAL	DIETARY			ALLERGENS														
	CALORIES KCAL	VEGETARIAN	VEGAN	HALAL	GLUTEN	PEANUTS	EGG	FISH	CRUSTACEANS	MOLLUSCS	MILK	NUTS	SESAME	SOYA	LUPIN	CELERY	MUSTARD	SULPHUR DIOXIDE	
<b>COCKTAILS CONTINUED</b>																			
<b>TUTTI FRUTTI</b> Tanqueray No. Ten gin • Casamigos tequila • Círoc vodka • Pisco • Melonade liqueur • lychee liqueur • bergamot • lemonade • prosecco																	●	●	●
<b>RUM PUNCH</b> Pampero White rum • Myers's rum • Wray & Nephew rum • Melonade liqueur • Trois Rivières Blanc rum • Plantation OFTD rum • almond • grenadine • lime • pineapple • orange bitters												●							●
<b>MOCKTAILS</b>																			
<b>RASPBERRY NO MARTINI</b> Seedlip Garden 108 • raspberry purée • lime • sugar	145																		●
<b>NOT AMARETTO SOUR</b> Lyre's Amaretti • lemon • sugar • bitters	82																		●
<b>CUCUMBER COOLER</b> Strykk Not Gin • cucumber & tea syrup • lime	98																		●
<b>MATCHA &amp; APPLE SPRITZ</b> Seedlip Spice 94 • apple & matcha syrup • sparkling elderflower	83																		●
<b>STRYKK THE FRUITS</b> Strykk Not Gin • blueberry purée • passion fruit • grapefruit • lime sugar	158																		●
<b>COCKTAIL SHOTS</b>																			
<b>APPLE SOUR</b> Apple liqueur • lemon • apple syrup																			●
<b>DULCHE &amp; BANANA</b> Plantation Original Dark rum • banana liqueur • Mozart Dark Chocolate liqueur • lime • sugar											● DAIRY								●
<b>UNCLE WRAP</b> Wray & Nephew rum • triple sec • lime • sugar • orange pica pica rim																			●
<b>BOMBS</b>																			
<b>WATERMELON BOMB, SKITTLEBOMB &amp; JAGERBOMB</b>																			●

We store nuts in our kitchen; nut trace contamination may be present. If you are allergic to nuts, please ask staff to suggest a nut-free meal.

Please be advised that food prepared here may contain these ingredients: milk, eggs, wheat, soy bean, peanuts, tree nuts & shellfish. If you have any allergens, please let us know.